

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3628 OF 2021
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.9068 OF 2021**

The State Of Maharashtra Thr.
The Dy. Collector (Land
Acquisition) Metro Centre

No.3

...Applicant

Vs

Ramdas Kana Keni And Ors.

...Respondents

-
- Ms.P.N.Dabholkar for AGP for State/Applicant.
-

CORAM : SMT.MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 19th AUGUST, 2023

P.C.

Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 20/10/2023.

(SMT.MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2023.08.21
14:43:07 +0530