
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3628 OF 2021
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.9068 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3629 OF 2021
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.9068 OF 2021

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Applicants
Vs.
Ramdas Kana Keni & Ors. Respondents
Mr. A.R. Patil for the Applicants.
Mr. Suraj Jadhav i/b. Sachin Punde, for Respondent Nos.1 & 3 to 8.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 03, 2024

P. C.

1. Learned AGP submits that Respondent No.2 has expired and steps are being taken to bring on record legal heirs.
2. In these circumstances, stand over to ***October 17, 2024*** to enable an appropriate application be taken on record.
3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]