

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 9068 OF 2021

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. The Dy. Collector..APPELLANT
(land Acquisition) Metro Centre No.3

V/S

Ramdas Kana Keni And Ors.

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3629 OF 2021

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 9068 OF 2021

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. The Dy. Collector..PETITIONER
(land Acquisition) Metro Centre No.3

V/S

Ramdas Kana Keni And Ors.

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3628 OF 2021

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 9068 OF 2021

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. The Dy. Collector..PETITIONER
(land Acquisition) Metro Centre No.3

V/S

Ramdas Kana Keni And Ors.

....RESPONDENT

Mr. A. R. Patil AGP for State-Appellant

Ms. Deepa Punde i/by Sachin Suryakant Punde for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 4th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)